
MISSISSIPPI 
 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  

JACKSON 
 
  

UTILITY DOCKET 
 
DOCKET FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION TO BE HELD IN THE COURTROOM, 1ST FLOOR, WOOLFOLK 
STATE OFFICE BUILDING, JACKSON MISSISSIPPI, TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 
2026 AT 10:00 A.M. 
 

CONTINUED 

ENERGY 
2017-UA-79 
SOUTHERN CROSS TRANSMISSION  
LLC 
 
INTERVENOR 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 4/25/17 

IN RE: PETITION BY SOUTHERN CROSS 
TRANSMISSION LLC FOR A 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR 
THE PROPOSED SOUTHERN CROSS 
TRANSMISSION PROJECT 

2019-UN-1 
CITY OF UTICA 
GM100011000 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 1/2/19 

IN RE: NOTICE OF TOWN OF UTICA OF 
INTENT TO CHANGE RATES FOR GAS 
SERVICE IN ITS CERTIFICATED AREA IN 
HINDS AND COPIAH COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 

2021-AD-52 
MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 
 
INTERVENOR 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 4/6/21 

IN RE: ORDER ESTABLISHING DOCKET 
TO INVESTIGATE THE MEMBERSHIP OF 
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC IN THE 
MIDCONTINENT INDEPENDENT 
TRANSMISSION OPERATOR 

2021-UA-127 
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC 
EC123008200 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 5/16/24 

IN RE: JOINT APPLICATION OF 
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC AND 
COAHOMA ELECTRIC POWER 
ASSOCIATION FOR ORDER APPROVING 
EXCHANGE OF PORTIONS OF SERVICE 
AREAS IN DESOTO COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 

2021-UN-153 
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC 
EC123008200 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 9/17/21 

IN RE: NOTICE OF INTENT OF ENTERGY 
MISSISSIPPI, LLC, TO CHANGE RATES 
BY OFFERING ITS FAST CHARGING FOR 
ELECTRIC VEHICLES RATE SCHEDULE 
 
 

2022-AD-07 
MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 
 
INTERVENOR 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 1/21/22 

IN RE: DOCKET TO REVIEW 
COMMUNITY SOLAR PROPOSALS 

https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=22404
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=22969
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23301
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23367
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23470
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23488
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2024-UA-18 
FIDDLE FALLS SOLAR, LLC 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 2/2/24 

IN RE: PETITION OF FIDDLE FALLS 
SOLAR, LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY AUTHORIZING THE 
OWNERSHIP, CONSTRUCTION, AND 
OPERATION OF A SOLAR ELECTRIC 
GENERATING FACILITY IN PONTOTOC 
COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

2024-AD-28 
MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 3/5/24 

IN RE: SUA SPONTE COMPLAINT 
AGAINST RESPONDENT ALLEGING 
PERSISTENT AND ONGOING 
VIOLATIONS OF CERTAIN PIPELINE 
SAFETY REGULATIONS 

2024-UA-69 
LOWNDES SOLAR LLC 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 6/27/24 

IN RE: PETITION OF LOWNDES SOLAR 
LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 
AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION, 
OWNERSHIP, AND OPERATION OF A 
SOLAR ELECTRIC GENERATIING 
FACILITY IN LOWNDES COUNTY, MS 

2024-UA-101 
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC 
EC123008200 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 8/7/25 

IN RE: REVIEW OF INTERIM FACILITIES 
PROJECTS - INFORMATIONAL FILING 
FOR THE COSMOS PROJECT 

2024-UA-103 
SABRE SOLAR, LLC 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 9/6/24 

IN RE: PETITION OF SABRE SOLAR, LLC 
FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 
AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION, 
OWNERSHIP, AND OPERATION OF A 
SOLAR ELECTRIC GENERATING 
FACILITY IN HOLMES COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 

2024-UN-142 
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC 
EC123008200 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 12/9/24 

IN RE: NOTICE OF INTENT OF ENTERGY 
MISSISSIPPI, LLC TO MAKE A ROUTINE 
CHANGE IN RATES BY IMPLEMENTING 
SCHEDULE OF STANDARDIZED 
INSTALLATION SERVICES IN 
CONNECTION WITH NEW COMMERCIAL 
AMD RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS 
SERVED VIA AN UNDERGROUND 
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 

2024-UA-146 
COAHOMA ELECTRIC POWER 
ASSOCIATION 
EA103003100 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 12/18/25 

IN RE: AMENDED APPLICATION OF 
COAHOMA ELECTRIC POWER 
ASSOCIATION FOR ORDER APPROVING 
EXCHANGE OF PORTIONS OF SERVICE 
AREAS WITH ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, 
LLC IN DESOTO COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23825
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23810
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23854
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23863
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23864
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23952
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23958
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2025-UA-14 
SHUBUTA CREEK SOLAR, LLC 
 

 
 
Hearing Set: 3/31/26 
 
Filing Date: 2/7/25 

IN RE: PETITION OF SHUBUTA CREEK 
SOLAR, LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY AUTHORIZING THE 
CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF A 
SOLAR ELECTRIC GENERATING 
FACILITY IN JASPER COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI   

2025-UA-47 
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC 
EC123008200 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 4/3/25 

IN RE: ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC 
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF 
ACCOUNTING TREATMENT FOR 
RENEWAL COST OF EXPIRING EARLY 
SITE PERMIT AT GRAND GULF 

2025-AD-61 
THE MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 6/17/25 

IN RE: PROPOSAL OF THE MISSISSIPPI 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TO 
AMEND THE MISSISSIPPI DISTRIBUTED 
GENERATION RULE 

2025-UA-69 
CPV JUGFORK SOLAR, LLC 
 

 
Filing Date: 7/21/25 

IN RE: PETITION OF CPV JUGFORK 
SOLAR, LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY AUTHORIZING 
CONSTRUCTION, OWNERSHIP, AND 
OPERATION OF A SOLAR ELECTRIC 
GENERATING FACILITY IN LEE AND 
UNION COUNTIES, MISSISSIPPI 

2025-UA-93 
TRIFECTA RED HILLS I, LLC 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  9/15/25 

IN RE:  PETITION OF TRIFECTA RED 
HILLS I, LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY AUTHORIZING 
CONSTRUCTION, OWNERSHIP AND 
OPERATION OF A SOLAR ELECTRIC 
GENERATING FACILITY IN CHOCTAW 
COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

2025-UN-98 
TOWN OF BELMONT 
GM003105200 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  10/16/25 

IN RE: NOTICE OF TOWN OF BELMONT 
UTILITY COMPANY OF INTENT TO 
CHANGE RATES FOR NATURAL GAS 
SERVICE IN ITS CERTIFICATED AREA IN 
TISHOMINGO & ITAWAMBA COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 

2025-UA-102 
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC 
EC123008200 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  10/31/25 

IN RE: PETITION BY ENTERGY 
MISSISSIPPI, LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE 
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY TO CONTINUE TO INVEST 
IN INFRASTUCTURE THAT SUPPORTS 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT IN THE 
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI 

https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23983
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24017
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24031
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24039
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24052
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24069
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24073
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2025-UN-105 
CITY OF TISHOMINGO 
GM003055300 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  11/3/25 

IN RE: NOTICE OF TOWN OF 
TISHOMINGO, TISHOMINGO GAS 
DEPARTMENT SYSTEM OF INTENT TO 
INCREASE RATE OF SERVICE IN ITS 
CERTIFICATED AREA IN TISHOMINGO 
COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

2025-UA-118 
KM MISSISSIPPI INTRASTATE  
SYSTEM LLC 
000945000 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  12/16/25 

IN RE: PETITION OF KM MISSISSIPPI 
INTRASTATE SYSTEM LLC FOR A 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 
AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION 
AND OPERATION OF A NATURAL GAS 
PIPELINE IN WASHINGTON COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 

2025-UA-120 
GREER ENERGY STORAGE LLC 
000945100 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  12/19/25 

IN RE: PETITION OF GREER ENERGY 
STORAGE, LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY AUTHORIZING THE 
CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF A 
STORAGE FACILITY IN WASHINGTON 
COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

2025-UA-122 
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC 
EC123008200 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  12/22/25 

IN RE: APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL 
OF INDEPENDENCE TRANSACTION 
RELATED TO TRANSFERS OF 
PROPERTY AND INTERCONNECTION 
RIGHTS 

2025-UA-124 
WILDWOOD ENERGY STORAGE, LLC 
000-9452-00 
 

 
 
 
Filing Date:  12/29/25 

IN RE: PETITION OF WILDWOOD 
ENERGY STORAGE, LLC FOR A 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 
AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION 
AND OPERATION OF A STORAGE 
FACILITY IN TALLAHATCHIE COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 

2025-UA-125 
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC 
EC123008200 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  12/30/25 

IN RE: PETITION OF ENTERGY 
MISSISSIPPI, LLC FOR ORDER 
APPROVING EXCHANGE OF PORTIONS 
OF SERVICE AREAS WITH COAHOMA 
ELECTRIC POWER ASSOCIATION IN 
DESOTO COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

WATER & SEWER 
2023-UA-78 
GREAT RIVER UTILITY OPERATING 
COMPANY, LLC 
SC123251500 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 5/31/23 

IN RE: PETITION OF GREAT RIVER 
UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 
FOR THE APPROVAL OF THE SALE AND 
TRANSFER OF CERTAIN ASSETS, 
FACILITIES, PROPERTY, AND 
CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR 
THE PROVISION OF WASTEWATER 
DISPOSAL SERVICE IN LAMAR AND 
LAUDERDALE COUNTIES, MISSISSIPPI 

https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24076
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24089
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24091
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24093
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24096
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24097
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23694
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2023-UN-96 
GREAT RIVER UTILITY OPERATING 
COMPANY, LLC 
SC123251500 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 7/14/23 

IN RE: NOTICE OF INTENT OF GREAT 
RIVER UTLITY OPERATING COMPANY, 
LLC TO ESTABLISH INITIAL AND 
TEMPORARY RATES FOR 
WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SERVICE FOR 
HUNTINGTON PARK SUBDIVISION IN 
LAUDERDALE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

2023-AD-113 
JACK AND TAMMY WOOD 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 8/23/23 

IN RE: FORMAL COMPLAINT OF JACK 
AND TAMMY WOOD AGAINST SOUTH 
CENTRAL WATER ASSOCIATION FOR 
FAILURE TO PROVIDE REASONABLY 
ADEQUATE WATER SERVICE ON 
HOLLIDAY ROAD IN HINDS COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 

2023-UA-129 
STONE UTILITY ASSOCIATION, INC. 
WA020074300 
 

 
 
HEARING SET: 2/25/26 
 
Filing Date: 10/2/23 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF STONE UTILITY 
ASSOCIATION, INC. FOR A 
SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY AUTHORIZING IT TO 
OPERATE AND MAINTAIN A WATER 
SYSTEM IN A SPECIFIED AREA IN 
STONE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

2023-UA-162 
JULEP UTILITY, LLC 
SC003253200 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 12/29/23 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF JULEP UTILITY, 
LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 
AUTHORIZING IT TO CONSTRUCT, 
OPERATE AND MAINTAIN A SEWER 
SYSTEM IN A SPECIFIED AREA IN 
LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

2024-UA-94 
GREAT RIVER UTILITY OPERATING 
COMPANY, LLC 
SC123251500 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 8/14/24 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF GREAT RIVER 
UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 
FOR A SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE 
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY AUTHORIZING IT TO 
CONSTRUCT, OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN 
A WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SERVICE IN 
A SPECIFIED AREA IN LAMAR COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 

2024-UN-96 
EAST OXFORD UTILITIES, LLC 
SA003252300 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 8/22/24 

IN RE: NOTICE OF EAST OXFORD 
UTILITIES, LLC OF INTENT TO 
INCREASE RATES FOR SERVICE IN ITS 
CERTIFICATED AREA IN THE CITY OF 
OXFORD, MISSISSIPPI 

2024-AD-99 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY,  
MISSISSIPPI 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Filing Date: 8/27/24 

IN RE: FORMAL COMPLAINT OF THE 
COMPLAINANTS AGAINST THE 
RESPONDENT, NORTH DISTRICT ONE 
WATER ASSOCIATION, INC., SEEKING 
TO CANCEL A PORTION OF ITS 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, 
BASED ON INADEQUACY OF SERVICE, 
ABANDONEMENT AND LACHES 
PURSUANT TO MISS CODE. ANN. § 77-3-
21, ET. SEQ., AND PUBLIC UTILITY 
RULES 6 AND 11 

https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23770
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23658
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23711
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23722
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23860
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23908
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23819
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2024-UA-108 
FOXWORTH WATER AND  
SEWERAGE ASSOCIATION 
 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 9/24/24 

IN RE: JOINT APPLICATION OF 
FOXWORTH WATER AND SEWERAGE 
ASSOCIATION AND MORGANTOWN 
WATER ASSOCIATION TO TRANSFER 
ALL OF THE CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR 
WATER SERVICE HELD BY 
MORGANTOWN WATER ASSOCIATION 
TO FOXWORTH WATER AND 
SEWERAGE ASSOCIATION 

2024-UA-109 
GREAT RIVER UTILITY OPERATING 
COMPANY, LLC 
WC123251400 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 9/25/24 

IN RE: PETITION OF GREAT RIVER 
UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 
FOR APPROVAL OF THE SALE AND 
TRANSFER OF CERTAIN ASSETS, 
FACILITIES, PROPERTY, AND 
CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR 
THE PROVISION OF WATER SERVICE IN 
ATTALA COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

2024-UA-110 
GREAT RIVER UTILITY 
OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 
SC123251500 
 

 
 
 
Filing Date: 9/25/24 

IN RE: PETITION OF GREAT RIVER 
UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC 
FOR APPROVAL OF THE SALE AND 
TRANSFER OF CERTAIN ASSETS, 
FACILITIES PROPERTY, AND 
CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR 
THE PROVISION OF WASTEWATER 
DISPOSAL SERVICE IN HANCOCK, 
LAMAR, LAUDERDALE, AND RANKIN 
COUNTIES MISSISSIPPI 

2024-UA-134 
THE CITY OF BALDWYN 
WM003100301 
 
 

 
 
 
Filing Date: 11/27/24 

IN RE: JOINT PETITION OF THE CITY OF 
BALDWYN AND ALPINE WATER 
ASSOCIATION, INC. FOR THE 
APPROVAL OF THE TRANSFER OF ALL 
ASSETS HELD BY ALPINE WATER 
ASSOCIATION, INC. TO BALDWYN 
INCLUDING ITS CERTIFICATE OF 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY FOR PROVISION OF WATER 
SERVICE IN A SPECIFIED AREA IN LEE 
AND UNION COUNTIES 

2025-AD-1 
MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 1/7/25 

IN RE: RP 15.102(1) INVESTIGATION 
INTO ACTS AND/OR OMMISSIONS OF 
RESPONDENT POSSIBLY VIOLATING 
PROVISIONS OF THE MISSISSIPPI 
PUBLIC UTILITY ACT AND COMMISSION 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2025-AD-2 
MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 1/7/25 

IN RE: RP 15.102(1) INVESTIGATION 
INTO ACTS AND/OR OMMISSIONS OF 
RESPONDENT POSSIBLY VIOLATING 
PROVISIONS OF THE MISSISSIPPI 
PUBLIC UTILITY ACT AND COMMISSION 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23914
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23915
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23916
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23944
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23970
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23971
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2025-UA-7 
POPLAR SPRINGS WATER ASSOCIATION 
AND NEW LIBERTY WATER ASSOCIATION 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Filing Date: 1/22/25 

IN RE: JOINT PETITION OF POPLAR 
SPRINGS WATER ASSOCIATION AND 
NEW LIBERTY WATER ASSOCIATION 
FOR THE APPROVAL OF THE 
TRANSFER OF ALL ASSETS HELD BY 
NEW LIBERTY WATER ASSOCIATION TO 
POPLAR SPRINGS WATER 
ASSOCIATIONINCLUDING ITS 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR 
PROVISION OF WATER SERVICE IN A 
SPECIFIED AREA IN LEE AND UNION 
COUNTIES, MISSISSIPPI 

2025-UA-33 
HORN LAKE WATER ASSOCIATION 
 
 

 
 
 
Filing Date: 2/27/25 

IN RE: JOINT PETITION OF HORN LAKE 
WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. AND DAYS 
FOR APPROVAL OF THE SALE AND 
TRANSFER OF CERTAIN ASSETS, 
FACILITIES, PROPERTY AND 
CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR 
THE PROVISION OF WATER SUPPLY 
SERVICES IN DESOTO COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 

2025-AD-45 
MCGILL WELLWORKS, INC.  
SC020123800 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 4/1/25 

IN RE: COMMISSION INVESTIGATION 
INTO CERTAIN ACTS AND/OR 
OMISSIONS OF MCGILL WELLWORKS, 
INC. VIOLATING STATUTORY LAW AND 
COMMISSION RULES 
 

2025-UA-63 
THE CITY OF OLIVE BRANCH 
SM003007601 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 7/3/25  

IN RE: PETITION OF THE CITY OF OLIVE 
BRANCH FOR A CERTIFICATE OF 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY TO PROVIDE SEWER 
SERVICE IN DESOTO COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 

2025-UA-108 
DELTA MHP, LLC 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  11/6/2025 

IN RE: PETITION BY DELTA MHP, LLC 
FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO 
CONTINUE TO PROVIDE SEWAGE 
COLLECTION AND TREATMENT 
SERVICES IN LIMITED GEOGRAPHICAL 
AREA AND TO A SINGLE USER 

2025-UA-116 
MCGILL WELLWORKS INC. 
WC020944900 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  12/16/2025 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF MCGILL 
WELLWORKS, INC. FOR A CERTIFICATE 
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY AUTHORIZING IT TO 
PERATE AND MAINTAIN A WATER 
SYSTEM IN A SPECIFIED AREA IN 
HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 
 

2025-UA-117 
MCGILL WELLWORKS INC. 
SC020123800 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  11/25/2025 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF MCGILL 
WELLWORKS INC. FOR A CERTIFICATE 
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY AUTHORIZING RESELL OF 
CONTRACTED SEWER AND WASTE 
DISPOSAL SERVICE IN A SPECIFIED 
AREA IN HARRISON COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 
 

https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=23976
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24002
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24014
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24033
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24079
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24087
https://ctsportal.psc.ms.gov/portal/PSC/DocketDetails?docketId=24088
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2025-UN-119 
CITY OF LOUISVILLE UTILITY CO. 
WM003006801 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  12/18/2025 

IN RE: NOTICE OF INTENT OF THE CITY 
OF LOUISVILLE TO INCREASE RATES 
FOR WATER SERVICE IN ITS 
CERTIFICATED AREA IN WINSTON 
COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

2025-UA-121 
GREAT RIVER OPERATING CO. LLC 
WC123251400 
 

 
 
Filing Date:  12/22/25 

IN RE: PETITION OF GREAT RIVER 
OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR A 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 
AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION, 
CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION AND 
MAINTENANCE OF A STATE-WIDE 
METERING INFRASTRUCTURE PLAN 

2026-UA-01 
CITY OF OXFORD 
WM003122500 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 1/7/26 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF 
OXFORD FOR A CERTIFICATE OF 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY AUTHORIZING IT TO 
CONSTRUCT, OPERATE AND MAINTIAN 
A WATER SYSTEM IN A SPECIFIED 
AREA IN LAFAYETTE COUNTY, 
MISSISSIPPI 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
2011-UA-387 
Q LINK WIRELESS, LLC 
TC123236900 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 1/8/25 

IN RE: MOTION OF THE MISSISSIPPI 
PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF TO REVOKE 
LIFELINE ETC DESIGNATION OF Q-LINK 
WIRELESS, LLC 

2021-UA-13 
BELZONI CABLE, LLC 
TC123250900 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 5/7/25 

IN RE: APPLICATION TO EXTEND ETC 
DESIGNATION 

2025-UA-110 
BRIGHTSPEED FIBER CONNECTION LLC 
TC123944500 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 11/10/25 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF BRIGHTSPEED 
FIBER CONNECTION LLC FOR A 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO 
PROVIDE FACILITIES-BASED 
COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND 
INTEREXCHANGE 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN 
THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI 

2025-UA-113 
BAY SPRINGS TELEPHONE CO.,  
INC., 
TC120000800 
 

 
 
Filing Date: 11/17/25 

IN RE: JOINT PETITION OF BAY 
SPRINGS TELEPHONE CO., INC., TEC 
OF JACKSON, INC. TELEPHONE 
ELECTRONICS CORPORATION AND 
VERO BROADBAND, LLC FOR THE 
TRANSFER IF CONTROL OF BAY 
SPRINGS TELEPHONE CO., AND TEC OF 
JACKSON, INC. FROM TELEPHONE 
ELECTRONICS CORPORATION TO 
VERO BROADBAND, LLC 
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